

Market Announcement

19 July 2018

Indoor Skydive Australia Group Limited – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Indoor Skydive Australia Group Limited (the 'Company') will be placed in trading halt at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 23 July 2018 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code:

IDZ

Issued by

George Tharian

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



ACN: 154 103 607

Suite 202, 201 Miller Street, North Sydney NSW 2060

19 July 2018

George Tharian
Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)
ASX Compliance
20 Bridge Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000

Copy to: tradinghaltssydney.asx.com.au

Dear Mr Tharian

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1, Indoor Skydive Australia Group Limited (**ISA Group**) requests that a trading halt apply to its ordinary shares (ASX: IDZ) immediately on 19 July 2018 until the commencement of trading on 23 July 2018.

ISA Group provides the following information in relation to Listing Rule 17.1:

- 1. ISA Group makes the request for a trading halt pending the release of an announcement regarding receipt of a partial final award in relation to its dispute with SkyVenture International Ltd (Partial Arbitral Award).
- 2. ISA Group expects that the trading halt will be lifted upon release by ISA Group of an announcement concerning the Partial Arbitral Award.
- 3. ISA Group is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours Sincerely

Fiona Yiend

Company Secretary

Indoor Skydive Australia Group Limited